PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5684017

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AREA17, INC.	08/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SRI INTERNATIONAL		
Street Address:	333 RAVENSWOOD AVENUE		
City:	MENLO PARK		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94025		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16230554
Application Number:	29674600
Application Number:	29674604

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)859-3834

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508593291

Email:david.stringer-calvert@sri.comCorrespondent Name:DAVID STRINGER-CALVERTAddress Line 1:333 RAVENSWOOD AVENUEAddress Line 4:MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID STRINGER-CALVERT	
SIGNATURE: /David Stringer-Calvert/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=SRI - Area17 Patent Assignment Agreement (23 Aug 2019)#page1.tif

PATENT 505637211 REEL: 050148 FRAME: 0200

Patent Assignment Agreement



For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Area17, Inc., a Delaware corporation doing business in California as Area17 Technologies, Inc., whose principal place of business is 759 Middle Avenue, Menio Park, California 94025 ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to SRI International, a California nonprofit public benefit corporation having offices at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menio Park, California 94025 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents listed below, and all reissues, re-examinations, renewals, extensions and of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Title	First Named Inventor
16/230,554	Dec 21, 2018	Mounting Base Member, Mounting Base, and Mounting Method	Ohmoto, Eri
29/674,600	Dec 21, 2018	Bearer	Ohmoto, Eri
29/674,604	Dec 21, 2018	Bearer	Ohmoto, Eri

Assignor agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Assignee all rights: (a) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief, and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights; and (b) the right to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding.

Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at Menlo Park, California on August 23, 2019.

Area17, inc.

By:

Name: Eric Grafstrom

Title: CEO

Date

Rev: 21 Aug 2019 (DSC)

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 08/23/2019